
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:721
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2015
INSTITUTE FOR BEGGAR S CHILDREN
Vichare Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to open institutes for emancipation of beggar's children in the country including
Maharashtra; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the time by which such institutes are likely to be opened and the facilities proposed to be provided therein by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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